www.e

Peti

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7829/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2007 in FA No. 52/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FRANCISCO C.J.A.PINTO SOUZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhurv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. ashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv. T.S. Safarish, Adv.

For M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeking time for filing counter affidavit, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

www.ecourtsing